

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Katahguri College

Tuktuki, Nagaon, Assam- PIN-782123 Email:- iqackatahguricollege@gmail.com/katahguricollege@gmail.com Website:https://katahguricollege.org.in

Ref. No.....

Date.....

<u>CRITERIA-3</u> Research, Innovations and Extension

3.4 Extension Activities.

3.4.2 Awards and recognitions received for extension activities from government / government recognised bodies

> Additional Information.

Katahgun College Dist, Napaon (Assam)



1. List of Awards

Year of Award	Award won by	Details of Award	Other documents
2020	Department of Philosophy Katahguri College	Office of the Katahguri Gaon Panchayat awarded with certificate of appreciation on 27/07/2020 to Department of Philosophy of Katahguri College for involvement in social service and Community Development during the year 2020	<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text>
2021	Sayeed Zaman Khan, student of Katahguri College	Sayeed Zaman Khan has own gold in the National Youth Games 2021 in volleyball.	
2022	Women Cell of Katahguri College	Office of the Katahguri Gaon Panchayat awarded with certificate of appreciation to Women Cell of Katahguri College for programme on Rural women's Education and Empowerment at Katahguri Gaon Panchayat on 27/07/2022.	<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text>





2022	NSS Unit, Katahguri College	Office of the Tuktuki Gaon Panchayat awarded with certificate of appreciation on 31/12/2022 to NSS Unit of Katahguri College for organizing awareness programme on health, education, environment related issues during the year 2022.	<section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><text></text></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header>
2023	NSS Unit, Katahguri College	Office of the Tuktuki Gaon Panchayat awarded with certificate of appreciation on 12/06/2023 to NSS Unit of Katahguri College for organizing free health check up camp.	<section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header>





2023	NSS Unit, Katahguri College	Office of the Katahguri Gaon Panchayat awarded with certificate of appreciation on 25/07/2023 to NSS Unit of Katahguri College for involvement in social service and Community Development.	<section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><text></text></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header>
2023	Arif Ahmed, Student	Arif ahmed, student of katahguri college placed 1 st position in half marathon organised by Assam state AIDS control society in the the occasion of International Youth Day 2023	International volume volu

